## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fine Estates From Spain Inc.		10/08/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bodega 705 Sociedad Limitada	
Street Address:	Carretera de Valdepenas-Villanueva de los Infantes	
Internal Address:	Km 8	
City:	Alhambra (Ciudad Real)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	13248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3340905	MANO A MANO
Registration Number:	3277520	VENTA LA OSSA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312 578 6689 Phone:

Email: scott.petersen@hklaw.com

Holland & Knight c/o Scott W. Petersen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 131 South Dearborn Street, 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

117681.00003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Holland & Knight c/o Scott W. Petersen

REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0384

TRADEMARK 900119937

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	131 South Dearborn Street, 30th Floor Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603		
NAME OF SUBMITTI	ER:	Scott W. Petersen	
Signature:		/Scott W. Petersen/	
Date:		11/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#	page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0385

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Fine Estates From Spain Inc., a Corporation incorporated in Massachusetts, with its principal place of business at 745 High Street Dedham, MA 02026 ("Assignor"), represents and warrants that it has adopted, owns all right, title and interest in and to and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date
MANO A MANO 3340905 November 20, 2007
VENTA LA OSSA 3277520 August 7, 2007
; and
WHEREAS, Bodega 705 Sociedad Limitada, a Spanish Corporation, with a principal

WHEREAS, Bodega 705 Sociedad Limitada, a Spanish Corporation, with a principal place of business at Carretera de Valdepeñas-Villanueva de los Infantes, Km 8, 13248 Alhambra (Ciudad Real) ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations thereof and all rights to continue said registrations, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks

	Fine Estates From Spain Inc.
Ву:	
Name:	JOIZGE ORDONEZ
Title:	PRESIDENTE
Dated effective as of: 8 Ocrober	2008
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me the	nis 8TH of OCTOBER,
2008	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 29 0CTOBER 2010
	JOHN F. QUINAN III Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusatta My Commission Expires October 29, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 11/04/2008**